26	 Distributed Generation and Alternative Energy Journal
Sizing Analysis and Cost Optimization of
Hybrid Solar-Diesel-Battery Based
Electric Power Generation System
Using Simulated Annealing Technique
Nitin Agarwala
Anoop Kumarb
Varun

P.O. Box 1026
Lilburn, GA 30048
Quantity Book Title Order Code Price Amount Due
Complete quantity and amount due for each book you wish to order:
Thermodynamics Made Simple for Energy Engineers 0661 $125.00
BOOK ORDER FORM
 Select method of payment:
CHECK ENCLOSED
CHARGE TO MY CREDIT CARD
 VISA                 MASTERCARD              AMERICAN EXPRESS
CARD NO.
                         Expiration date          Signature
④
①
②
③
"
ORDER CODE: 0661
THERMODYNAMICS
MADE SIMPLE FOR
ENERGY ENGINEERS
S. Bobby Rauf, P.E., C.E.M.
Here is an overview of important principles and concepts in the field of
thermodynamics, written in a fashion that makes this abstract and complex
subject easy to comprehend. Intended to serve the needs and interests of en-
ergy-involved engineers, the content, concepts and principles are presented
in a way which also will allow many non-engineering professionals with
some math background to follow the material and gain useful knowledge.
For those who may have been away from direct engineering practice for a
time, this book can serve as a quick and effective refresher. Thermodynamic
topics including enthalpy, entropy, latent and sensible heat, heats of fusion,
and heat of sublimation are clearly presented. Also covered are phases of substances, the law of conservation of
energy, SFEE, the first and second laws of thermodynamics, ideal gas law, and respective mathematical state-
ments. Specific thermodynamic processes are examined, as well as heat and power cycles such Rankine, Carnot
and the differences between them. Case studies illustrate various thermodynamics principles, and each chapter
concludes with a list of questions
or problems for self-assessment,
with answers provided at the end
of the book.
6 x 9, 356 pp., Illus.
Hardcover, $125
———CONTENTS———
 1  – Introduction to Energy, Heat and Thermodynamics
 2  – Thermodynamics and Power
 3  – Study of Enthalpy and Entropy
 4  – Understanding Mollier Diagram
 5  – Saturated and Superheated Steam Tables
 6  – Phases of Water and Associated Thermodynamics
 7  – Laws of Thermodynamics
 8  – Thermodynamic Processes
 9  – Gas Dynamics
 10  – Psychrometry and Psychrometric Analysis
 11  – Refrigeration Cycles and HVAC Systems
  Appendices, Index
ISBN: 0-88173-650-3
Vol. 27, No. 3     2012	 31
Fi
gu
re
 1
. H
yb
ri
d
Po
w
er
 G
en
er
at
io
n
Sy
st
em
 (
H
PG
S)
32	 Distributed Generation and Alternative Energy Journal
and a fuel cell to modify commercialized stand alone street lightening
system consisting of PV cells and a battery. The objective is to determine